and as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified hereafter (the 
“Financing Agreement”), pursuant to which the Lender extended to the Borrower certain credit 
facilities consisting of (i) a revolving credit facility in the maximum principal amount of US Sixty 
Five Million Dollars ($65,000,000) (the “Revolving Credit Facility”) with a letter of credit sub-
facility in the maximum aggregate stated amount of US Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) (the 
“Letter of Credit Facility”) and (ii) a term loan in the original principal amount of US Forty Million